Village of Paw Paw

June 15, 2022

VILLAGE OF PAW PAW VAN BUREN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE VILLAGE OF PAW PAW, VAN BUREN COUNTY, MICHIGAN AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing/Regular Meeting will be held by the Village of Paw Paw Planning Commission on July 7, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at Paw Paw Township Hall, 114 North Gremps, within the Village.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the item(s) to be considered at this Public Hearing include, in brief, the following:

- 1. The request of Sue Barber, representing Legacy House, for Special Land Use Permit/Site Plan Review for the proposed establishment of an Emergency/Transitional Residence within an existing dwelling in accordance with Section 42-367 (11), Zoning Ordinance. The subject site is located at 105 Oak Street and is within the R-2 Residential District.
- 2. An amendment of Section 42-3 *Definitions* of the Village of Paw Paw Zoning Ordinance so as to amend the definition of 'family'.
- 3. Such other and further matters as may properly come before the Planning Commission for this meeting.

Public comment will be taken at the hearing or written comment may be provided to the Village Offices prior to the meeting. Additional information regarding this hearing is available at the Paw Paw Village Hall, 111 East Michigan Avenue between the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday or by sending a written request to PO Box 179, Paw Paw, MI 49079.

By order of the Village of Paw Paw Planning Commission.